# OP \$115.00 3603296

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/25/2009
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardiovascular Systems, Inc.		02/25/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSI Minnesota, Inc.	
Street Address:	651 Campus Drive	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3603296	DIAMONDBACK 360
Registration Number:	3613163	LUMEN LIBRARY
Registration Number:	3599262	CSI
Registration Number:	3644144	VIPERWIRE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@winthrop.com
Correspondent Name: Winthrop & Weinstine

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha J. Engel
SIGNATURE:	/Martha J. Engel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=To CSI Minnesota#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900298980 REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0921

6F-716

## state of Minnesota

### **SECRETARY OF STATE**

Certificate of Merger

I, Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MN: RESPONDER MERGER SUB, INC. MN: CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS, INC.

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS, INC.

Effective Date of Merger: February 25, 2009

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

CSI MINNESOTA, INC.

This certificate has been issued on: February 25, 2009



Mark Kitchie Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0104

**RECORDED: 03/27/2012** 

RECORDED: 08/20/2014

**TRADEMARK** 8/20/2014 4:35 PM REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0922